Pos.
LT

LG

RG
RT

TE

WR

QB

RB

FB

WR

Pos.
DE

NG

DT
BE

SLB

MLB

WLB

FCB
CAT
FS

BCB

Pos.
PK

P

KO
LS (PK)

LS (P)
HO
PR
KOR

#
79
73
72
74
68
62
72
64
63
75
67
81
89
90
18
80

14
37

28
36
35

26
13

86
94
95

91
97
92
50
93
45
20
46
42
40
43
32
31
47

29
25
12
24
22

15

48
30
49

54
59
54
30

2
80
13

Clemson Offense

Player Hgt
BARRY RICHARDSON 6-7
Tim DeBeer 6-6
ROMAN FRY 6-4
Brandon Pilgrim 6-6
Chris McDuffie 6-5
DUSTIN FRY 6-3
Roman Fry 6-4
CHIP MYRICK 6-4
Nathan Bennett 6-5
MARION DUKES 6-4
Christian Capote 6-4
BOBBY WILLIAMSON 6-4
Thomas Hunter 6-4
Cole Downer 6-4
CURTIS BAHAM 6-1
Aaron Kelly 6-5
Rendrick Taylor 6-1
CHARLIE WHITEHURST 6-5
Will Proctor 6-2
REGGIE MERRIWEATHER 5-8
James Davis 5-11
Kyle Browning 5-7
CLIFF HARRELL 6-1
Steven Jackson 6-2
CHANSI STUCKEY 6-0
La’'Donte Harris 5-11
Tyler Grisham 5-10

Clemson Defense

Player Hgt
CHARLES BENNETT 6-5
Phillip Merling 6-5
Brandon Cannon 6-3
CORY GROOVER 6-3
Rashaad Jackson 6-3
Dorell Scott 6-3
TREY TATE 6-4
Jock McKissic 6-6
GAINES ADAMS 6-5
Cortney Vincent 6-1
TRAMAINE BILLIE 6-1
Lionel Richardson 6-0
Maurice Nelson 6-2
ANTHONY WATERS 6-3
Antonio Clay 6-0
NICK WATKINS 6-2
David Dunham 6-1
Josh Miller 6-0
TYE HILL 5-10
Haydrian Lewis 5-11
MICHAEL HAMLIN 6-3
C.J. Gaddis 6-0
JAMAAL FUDGE 5-10
Chris Clemons 6-1
DUANE COLEMAN 5-10
Sergio Gilliam 6-3

Clemson Specialists

Player Hgt
JAD DEAN 5-11
Stephen Furr 6-1
COLE CHASON 6-0
Jimmy Maners 6-0
Jad Dean 5-11
Colin Leonard 6-3
Nic Riddle 6-2
Colin Leonard 6-3
Cole Chason 6-0
Chansi Stuckey 6-0
Aaron Kelly 6-5
Tyler Grisham 5-10

* - has spent one season as a red-shirt player

Wgt
335
285
295
290
315
315
295
285
300
315
300
260
250
260
190
180
225
215
205
210
210
175
240
260
185
185
180

Wgt
250
275
245
275
270
305
275
290
265
245
205
215
215
240
225
220
225
215
180
170
195
205
190
200
195
180

Wagt
205
185
165
190
205
210
220
210
165

180
180

Cl.
So.
*Jr.

*Jr.
*So.
*So.
*Jr.
*Jr.
*Sr.
*Jr.
Jr.
*So.
*Sr.
*Jr.
*Sr.
*Sr.
*Fr.
Fr.
*Gr.
*Jr.
*Jr.
Fr.
*Sr.
*Sr.
Sr.
*Jr.
So.
Fr.

Cl.
*Sr.
Fr.
*Jr.
Sr.
*Fr.
*Fr.
*Sr.
Fr.
*Jr,
*Fr.
Jr.
*Sr.
*So.
*Jr.
Fr.
*So0.
*Sr.
Fr.
*Sr.
Fr.
*Fr.
*So.
*Sr.
*Fr.
*Jr.
Jr.

Cl.
Jr.
*Sr.
*Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
*Jr.
Jr.
*Jr.
*Jr.
*Fr.
Fr.
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27 Bowl Appearances



